\$40.00 40574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/07/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wealthfront Corporation	
Street Address:	261 Hamilton Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057416	WEALTHFRONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Connie Ellerbach
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25759-00070 05751
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Malashevich
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Malashevich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wealthfront - SVB IP Reassignment and Release#page1.tif source=Wealthfront - SVB IP Reassignment and Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0261

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of September 7, 2022 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, a California corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") to and for the benefit of **WEALTHFRONT CORPORATION**., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), with its principal office located at 261 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), including the intellectual property described on Exhibit A herein to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2020 at reel/frame 6924/0435 with respect to trademark security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated, and Assignee has no outstanding obligations to Assignor that are secured under the terms of the Security Agreement; and
- C. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and to reassign, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, California 95054 SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: John Willard

Name: John Willard

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
WEALTHFRONT	4057416	11/15/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 09/23/2022